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Dear Parents and Friends, 
 

Willow 
A MASSIVE THANK YOU to Ragman’s Lane Farm for all the “FREE” willow and to Mr Steward for delivering it all to the 
school. 
 

Music Lessons 
If you are interested in booking violin lessons for your child, please contact Mrs C Lewis-Merritt our peripatetic music 
teacher for more information. She has space left for lessons on Thursday, during the school day. Her mobile number is 
07771-704737. 
 

Today 
A wonderful Sports morning whilst raising funds for our link school in Uganda.  The snacks made by the infants were a hit 
and thank you to Miss Williams for organising all the events. 
 

Year Two 
Well done on the completion of the SATs tests. 
 

Farewell 
A sad day, saying good bye and thank you to Mrs Carter for all she has contributed to our school.  We wish her well in her 
new role. 
Soon we will welcome Mrs Blake who has accepted the challenge!  Hopefully she should be with us in a months’ time.  Mrs 
Parker will be helping me in the office in the mornings but please be patient with us in the first few weeks back. 
 

PE Kits 
In readiness for Sports Day, please check that your child has a complete kit at school and that their feet haven’t grown too 
much for their trainers. 
 

Enjoy your half term break. 

 

 
 

Notices School Prayer Attendance This Week 

 Please ensure that the “Data 
Collection”, 
Media/Medical/Trip consent 
forms are returned to school. 
These are necessary to ensure 
our records are kept up to 
date. 

 A reminder that School 
Lunches are payable in 
advance. Your ParentPay 
account should be at least one 
week in advance for payments.  

 

 

Dear God, 
Bless our school. 

Bless our teachers. 
Bless our pupils. 

Bless our families. 
Please help us to be kind and help us 

to always try our best. 
Let us remember, as many hands 

make a house, 
So many hearts make a school. 

Amen 

 
Reception 
Year One 
Year Two 

Year Three 
Year Four 
Year Five 
Year Six 

 
97.5% 
98.9% 
100% 
93.3% 
94.5% 
97.8% 
99.0% 

 
Total 

 
97.2% 



Rule of Law  
“Anywhere, anytime ordinary people are given the chance to choose, the choice is the same: freedom, not tyranny; 
democracy, not dictatorship; the rule of law, not the rule of the secret police.” Tony Blair 

 

Diary Dates 
Mon 11th April NO CLUBS THIS WEEK Mon 6th June Summer 2 begins 

NO CLUBS THIS WEEK 
Weds 13th April 15:05-16:00 Homework club- Year Six only Weds 8th June p.m. Wrens’ Forest School 

p.m. Wrens’ Forest School Thurs 9th June p.m. Owls’ Forest School 
Thurs 14th April 09:00-12:30 Swimming Gala Fri 10th June 09:15- 

12:45 
Sports’ morning & family picnic 

14:45-15:15 Parents’ London meeting 13-17th June Year One/ Two Phonic Screening Check Week 
p.m. Owls’ Forest School Weds 15th June p.m. Robins’ Forest School 

Mon 18th April CLUBS BEGIN Thurs 16th June p.m. Peregrines’ Forest School  
14:00-15:00 Night at the Museum parent event for 

Junior classes 
Fri 17th June 14:30 Woodpeckers’ Celebration Worship 

Weds 20th April p.m. Robins’ Forest School Weds 22nd June  p.m. Wrens’ Forest School 
Thurs 21st April p.m. Peregrines’ Forest School  

Yr 3 & 4 Netball 
Thurs 23rd June a.m. 

p.m. 
17:00 

Transition Day 
Woodpeckers’ Forest School  

New Intake Welcome Evening 
Fri 22nd April 14:30 Wrens’ & Robins’ Celebration Worship Mon 27th-1st July All week Church Week 

More information to follow 
Weds 27th April p.m. Wrens’ Forest School Weds 29th June p.m. Robins’ Forest School 
Thurs 28th April a.m. Class & Year 6 photos Thurs 30th June a.m. 

p.m. 
Transition Day 

Owls’ Forest School 
p.m. Woodpeckers’ Forest School  Weds 29th June 18:00 CONCERT PERFORMANCE 

Fri 29th April All day Blue House Non-uniform Fri 1st July  more information to follow 
Mon 2nd May All day BANK HOLIDAY school closed Fri 1st July 09:30 Celebration Worship at the church 
Weds 4th May p.m. Robins’ Forest School 5th & 6th July TBC Parents’ Consultation 
Thurs 5th May p.m. Owls’ Forest School Weds 6th July  p.m. Wrens’ Forest School 
Fri 6th May 14:30 Peregrines’ Celebration Worship Thurs 7th July p.m. Woodpeckers’ Forest School  
Sat 7th May 18:00 Larrapurz- Singing with the 

Military Wives  
Weds 13th July p.m. Robins’ Forest School 

Mon 9-13th May All Week Year Six SATs week Thurs 14th July p.m. Peregrines’ Forest School  
Weds 11th May p.m. Wrens’ Forest School Fri 15th July 14:30 Wrens’ & Robins’ Celebration Worship 
Thurs 12th May p.m. Woodpeckers’ Forest School   17:00-20:00 PTFA Summer Fiesta 
Fri 13th May 14:30 Owls Celebration Worship Mon 18th-20th July NO CLUBS THIS WEEK 
Mon 16-18th 

May 
All day London Residential Mon 18th July 17:00-18:30 Year Six Family Evening 

Weds 18th May p.m. Robins’ Forest School Tues 19th July 09:15-10:15 Year 2 Graduation 
Thurs 19th May p.m. Peregrines’ Forest School  Weds 20th July 09:15- 10:30 Year Six Leavers’ Service 
Mon 23rd May NO CLUBS THIS WEEK Weds 20th July Academic Year 2015-16 ENDS 
Tues 24th May TBC Battle of the Bands (heats) Weds 7th Sept. 08:45 Autumn 2016-17 Begins 
Fri 27th May Last day of Summer 1  

TBC Battle of the Bands (FINAL) 
Ready to Run NON SCHOOL UNIFORM DAY 
FOR £1 to raise money for our Ugandan Link 
school (JKHS link) + money for Healthy snacks! 

30-05/05/16 Half Term 
 

 

? 

 

 

 

 



 

 

GOODRICH CELEBRATING THE QUEEN’S 90
TH

 BIRTHDAY 

12
TH

 JUNE 2016 

PLEASE JOIN US FOR A TEA PARTY 

A TRADITIONAL AFTERNOON TEA IN THE ‘GREAT HALL’ WITH A 

GLASS OF FIZZ 

AT THE VILLAGE HALL 

3 P.M. to 5 P.M. 

DRESS - ‘FIT FOR A QUEEN’ 

 TICKETS £12.50 AVAILABLE FROM IZZIES 07976397731 

MUSIC CELEBRATING THE NINE DECADES 

                                                                                   LIMITED NUMBERS – SO DON’T DELAY! 

 

 


